

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0263-142-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 19 Maggio 2017 08:51:07

MTA

Societa' : UNICREDIT

Identificativo : 89809

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : UNICREDITN05 - Berneri

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 19 Maggio 2017 08:51:07

Data/Ora Inizio : 19 Maggio 2017 08:51:08

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Special Meeting of Savings Shareholders

called on 29th May 2017

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



SPECIAL MEETING OF SAVINGS SHAREHOLDERS CALLED ON 29th MAY 2017

UniCredit informs that, with regard to items 2 and 3 on the Agenda of the **Special Meeting of Savings Shareholders**, has received at today's date the following proposals by:

- shareholder Mr. Alessio Bisagno to appoint himself as Common Representative of the savings shareholders for the 2017-2019 period and to estabilish the fees to be paid to the Common Representative as 30,000 Euros per year.
- shareholder Ms. Ilaria Fava to appoint Mr. Nicola Borgonovo as Common Representative of the savings shareholders for the 2017-2019 period and to estabilish the fees to be paid to the Common Representative as 25,000 Euros per year.

The candidates for the office of Savings' Shareholders' Common Representative have declared they are in possession of the requirements established by law.

The related curriculum vitae and the full texts of the proposals received are available on UniCredit's website in the relevant suitable section dedicated to the Special Meeting of Savings Shareholders.

Milan, 19 May 2017

Enquiries

Media Relations:

Tel. +39 02 88623569; e-mail: MediaRelations@unicredit.eu

Investor Relations:

Tel. + 39 02 88621872; e-mail: InvestorRelations@unicredit.eu

Fine Comunicato n	.0263-142
-------------------	-----------

Numero di Pagine: 3